property rights involved in this matter.  The County and SJWC have now settled those issues and the
Stipulation for Judgment has been amended to add terms resolving the issues between the County
and SJWC (See Attachment 2).  The District will receive the stated just compensation of six thousand
eight hundred dollars ($6,800) arising from the County’s condemnation of these property rights.  The
Stipulation includes standard releases of all claims which the District made or could have made in
this eminent domain action; a full release and discharge by all three parties for all claims and

[...]

The executed Stipulation will become part of the Final Order issued to resolve this matter on behalf of
the Board of Directors and the District.  If the Board declines to approve the Stipulation, a closed
session will be scheduled to resolve this matter.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
The District will receive six thousand eight hundred dollars ($6,800) as just compensation for the
property interests acquired by the County through this condemnation litigation.

CEQA:
The recommended action does not constitute a project under California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) because it does not have a potential for resulting in a direct or reasonably foreseeable